
PENN NATIONAL - February 22, 2013 - Race 3
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares (NW2 6MX) Claiming Price: $4,000
One Mile On The Dirt Track Record: (Red Sail At Sunset - 1:35.80 - December 6, 2008)
Purse: $12,000
Available Money: $12,000
Value of Race: $12,000 1st $7,200, 2nd $2,400, 3rd $1,320, 4th $720, 5th $360
Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast
Off at: 6:55 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
7Feb13 9PEN1

9Feb13 9PEN10

14Dec12 9PEN2

18Jan13 8PEN3

7Feb13 3LRL5

24Jan13 9PEN9

26Jan13 6PEN9

18Jan13 8PEN5

5
6
2
4
7
1
8
3

Full N Sassy (Whitney, Dana)
Pelican Lake (Cora, David)
Stoopendous Diva (Albright, Kaylia)
Silver Partner (Rispoli, Matthew)
Full Storm (Rodriguez, Angel)
Mark Up Tiny (Kaufman, Casey)
Victorious Devil (Belmonte, Luis)
Sugar Shark (Wolfsont, Andrew)

120
120
115
120
120
120
120
120

L f
L b
L f
L
L
L b
L
L bf

5
6
2
4
7
1
8
3

3
6
2
7
1
4
5
8

11/2

51

3Head

7Head

21/2

61

41

8

11

3Head

5Head

7Head

21/2

61

41

8

11/2

23 1/2

41 1/2

6Head

3Head

5Head

74

8

11 1/2

23

32

51 1/2

41/2

64

7
---

13 1/4

24 1/2

32 1/2

41 1/2

52

69

7
---

2.00
7.70

0.90*
9.80

18.40
19.60
33.80
38.30

saved ground, driving
inside, no match
pressed pace, inside
slow early, bid late
stalked pace, weakened
close up, no late bid
pressed pace, faltered
pulled up, vanned off

Fractional Times: 24.70 50.23 1:15.76 1:29.40 Final Time: 1:43.43
Split Times: (25:53) (25:53) (13:64) (14:03)
Run-Up: 45 feet

Winner: Full N Sassy, Bay Mare, by Full Mandate out of Sassy Deeds, by Shadeed. Foaled Feb 28, 2007 in Florida.
Breeder: Dan Lasater. Winning Owner: Bush Racing Stable

Claiming Prices: 5 - Full N Sassy: $4,000; 6 - Pelican Lake: $4,000; 2 - Stoopendous Diva: $4,000; 4 - Silver Partner: $4,000; 7 - Full
Storm: $4,000; 1 - Mark Up Tiny: $4,000; 8 - Victorious Devil: $4,000; 3 - Sugar Shark: $4,000;

Total WPS Pool: $46,008
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

5 Full N Sassy 6.00 3.80 2.60
6 Pelican Lake 6.00 3.20
2 Stoopendous Diva 2.10

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 5-6 45.80 41,330
$2.00 Trifecta 5-6-2 106.80 33,953
$2.00 Superfecta 5-6-2-4 366.80 18,507

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

5 Full N Sassy 3 11/2 11 11/2 11 1/2 13 1/4

6 Pelican Lake 6 52 31 1/2 21/2 21 1/2 23 1/4

2 Stoopendous Diva 2 31 52 1/2 44 34 1/2 37 3/4

4 Silver Partner 7 74 73 3/4 65 3/4 57 410 1/4

7 Full Storm 1 21/2 21 34 46 1/2 511 3/4

1 Mark Up Tiny 4 63 62 3/4 55 1/2 68 1/2 613 3/4

8 Victorious Devil 5 41 41 1/2 75 3/4 712 1/2 722 3/4

3 Sugar Shark 8 84 1/4 83 3/4 89 3/4 --- ---

Trainers: 5 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 6 - Miller, Craig; 2 - Crumley, Jevon; 4 - Kravets, Bruce; 7 - Ciresa, Martin; 1 - Rodriguez, Mario; 8 - Acquilano, James; 3 -
Francis, Michelle

Owners: 5 - Bush Racing Stable; 6 -Michael R. Anspach; 2 -Joseph E. Besecker; 4 - Stevark Stable, Inc.; 7 -Edward Ciresa; 1 -Mario Rafael Rodriguez; 8
-James S. Acquilano; 3 -Michelle Francis;

Footnotes
FULL N SASSY set the pace from the start, saved ground and led throughout, then finished under vigorous encouragement. PELICAN LAKE was never far
back, raced along the inside on the last turn, then was no match for the winner in the drive. STOOPENDOUS DIVA pressed the pace early, raced along the
inside through the second turn, then lacked a late response. SILVER PARTNER was unhurried early, raced along the two path on the far turn, then made a
mild bid late. FULL STORM stalked the pace early, raced two wide on the last turn, then weakened in the stretch. MARK UP TINY was close up early, raced
two wide on the second turn, then failed to sustain her bid. VICTORIOUS DEVIL prompted the early pace, raced three wide on the far turn, then faltered in
the stretch. SUGAR SHARK lacked speed, saved ground then was pulled up at the 1/4 pole and vanned off.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=02/22/2013&RACE=3&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=02/22/2013&RACE=3&DAY=D&site=CHRR

