PENN NATIONAL - February 22, 2013 - Race 3

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares (NW2 6MX) Claiming Price: \$4,000

One Mile On The Dirt Track Record: (Red Sail At Sunset - 1:35.80 - December 6, 2008)

Purse: \$12,000

Available Money: \$12,000

Value of Race: \$12,000 1st \$7,200, 2nd \$2,400, 3rd \$1,320, 4th \$720, 5th \$360

Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast Off at: 6:55 Start: Good for all



Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	: M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
7Feb13 <sup>9</sup> PEN <sup>1</sup>	5	Full N Sassy (Whitney, Dana)	120	Lf	5	3	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1.1	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 1 1/2	13 1/4	2.00	saved ground, driving
9Feb13 9PEN10	6	Pelican Lake (Cora, David)	120	Lb	6	6	5 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	$2^{3 \cdot 1/2}$	2 <sup>3</sup>	2 <sup>4</sup> 1/2	7.70	inside, no match
14Dec12 <sup>9</sup> PEN <sup>2</sup>	2	Stoopendous Diva (Albright, Kaylia)	115	Lf	2	2	3 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	0.90*	pressed pace, inside
18Jan13 8PEN3	4	Silver Partner (Rispoli, Matthew)	120	L	4	7	7 <sup>Head</sup>	7 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	9.80	slow early, bid late
7Feb13 3LRL5	7	Full Storm (Rodriguez, Angel)	120	L	7	1	$2^{1/2}$	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>2</sup>	18.40	stalked pace, weakened
24Jan13 <sup>9</sup> PEN <sup>9</sup>	1	Mark Up Tiny (Kaufman, Casey)	120	Lb	1	4	6 <sup>1</sup>	6 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>4</sup>	6 <sup>9</sup>	19.60	close up, no late bid
26Jan13 <sup>6</sup> PEN <sup>9</sup>	8	Victorious Devil (Belmonte, Luis)	120	L	8	5	4 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>	$7^4$	7	7	33.80	pressed pace, faltered
18Jan13 8PEN5	3	Sugar Shark (Wolfsont, Andrew)	120	L bf	3	8	8	8	8			38.30	pulled up, vanned off

Fractional Times: 24.70 50.23 1:15.76 1:29.40 Final Time: 1:43.43

**Split Times:** (25:53) (25:53) (13:64) (14:03)

Run-Up: 45 feet

Winner: Full N Sassy, Bay Mare, by Full Mandate out of Sassy Deeds, by Shadeed. Foaled Feb 28, 2007 in Florida.

Breeder: Dan Lasater. Winning Owner: Bush Racing Stable

Claiming Prices: 5 - Full N Sassy: \$4,000; 6 - Pelican Lake: \$4,000; 2 - Stoopendous Diva: \$4,000; 4 - Silver Partner: \$4,000; 7 - Full

Storm: \$4,000; 1 - Mark Up Tiny: \$4,000; 8 - Victorious Devil: \$4,000; 3 - Sugar Shark: \$4,000;

Total WPS Pool: \$46,008

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
5	Full N Sassy	6.00	3.80	2.60	\$2.00 Exacta	5-6	45.80	41,330
6	Pelican Lake		6.00	3.20	\$2.00 Trifecta	5-6-2	106.80	33,953
2	Stoopendous Diva			2.10	\$2.00 Superfecta	5-6-2-4	366.80	18,507

**Past Performance Running Line Preview** 

				9 =			
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
5	Full N Sassy	3	11/2	1 <sup>1</sup>	11/2	11 1/2	1 <sup>3 1/4</sup>
6	Pelican Lake	6	5 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>3 1/4</sup>
2	Stoopendous Diva	2	3 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>4</sup>	3 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>7 3/4</sup>
4	Silver Partner	7	$7^{4}$	7 <sup>3 3/4</sup>	6 <sup>5 3/4</sup>	5 <sup>7</sup>	4 <sup>10 1/4</sup>
7	Full Storm	1	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	21	34	46 1/2	5 11 3/4
1	Mark Up Tiny	4	6 <sup>3</sup>	$6^{2 \ 3/4}$	5 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>8 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>13 3/4</sup>
8	Victorious Devil	5	4 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	7 <sup>5 3/4</sup>	7 <sup>12 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>22 3/4</sup>
3	Sugar Shark	8	8 <sup>4 1/4</sup>	8 <sup>3 3/4</sup>	8 <sup>9 3/4</sup>		

Trainers: 5 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 6 - Miller, Craig; 2 - Crumley, Jevon; 4 - Kravets, Bruce; 7 - Ciresa, Martin; 1 - Rodriguez, Mario; 8 - Acquilano, James; 3 -

Francis, Michelle

Owners: 5 - Bush Racing Stable; 6 -Michael R. Anspach; 2 -Joseph E. Besecker; 4 - Stevark Stable, Inc.; 7 -Edward Ciresa; 1 -Mario Rafael Rodriguez; 8

-James S. Acquilano; 3 -Michelle Francis;

## **Footnotes**

FULL N SASSY set the pace from the start, saved ground and led throughout, then finished under vigorous encouragement. PELICAN LAKE was never far back, raced along the inside on the last turn, then was no match for the winner in the drive. STOOPENDOUS DIVA pressed the pace early, raced along the inside through the second turn, then lacked a late response. SILVER PARTNER was unhurried early, raced along the two path on the far turn, then made a mild bid late. FULL STORM stalked the pace early, raced two wide on the last turn, then weakened in the stretch. MARK UP TINY was close up early, raced two wide on the second turn, then failed to sustain her bid. VICTORIOUS DEVIL prompted the early pace, raced three wide on the far turn, then faltered in the stretch. SUGAR SHARK lacked speed, saved ground then was pulled up at the 1/4 pole and vanned off.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.